	/FINANCE ner of Patents and Trademar	ATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached		s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	e	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement	
Resubmission Document D#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction of P Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY 1	Other Government Agenci	•
Conveying Party	Frame #	Departmer		cret File
Name (line 1)	Jenter Technul	······································		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	VENIET JECHNUT	<u>-)4, 202</u>		
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Farty		Mark if add	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (Ilne*)	Inshure Holdings,	LLC		If document to be recorded in a significant and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	e SE. Third A	Avenue Sula 1940		of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 2)		······································		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignmen!.)
Address (line 3)	Micimi	FL State/Country	33/31 Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	ddraes	st Receiving Party only.	<u> </u>
Name				
]
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)			······	
Address (line 2	,			
Address (line 2				
Address (line 2				
Address (line 2	θδοτίδάς ίν. υς υρ	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(73,) 682 - 7981
Name TRichard J	Ögden	
Address (line 1) 70 Finnell	Dr.ve	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) [Waymusth, Mr	58120 A	
Address (line 4)		
Pages En er the total number of including any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance docum nts.	ent # 2
Patent Application Number(s) O8/257820 Image: Stress of the str	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f Patent Patent Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio PCT PCT	Number(s) Image: Second state s
Method of Payment: Er Deposit Account	Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ nclosed Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and Signature	-	
	I belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit a	•
Richard Jugden Jr.	The la	March 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS Ventex Technology, Inc., (Ventex) the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns a discovery in IMPROVEMENTS IN NEON LAMP POWER SUPPLIES which is fully described and set forth in <u>US Patent Application 08/851.882.</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Inshore Holdings, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, and having a place of business at One S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 1940, Miami FL 33 31 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the World, in, to and under the said invention or discovery and the said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of the said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from the said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention or discovery which may hereafter be filed, or have previously been filed, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue, or have issued, from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

AND, I as ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention or discovery to the said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, I, as ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over and that I have not granted or assigned and will not grant or assign any rights or interests inconsistent with those assigned by this instrument;

AND, I, as ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenant and agree that the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention or discovery and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said invention or discovery, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said invention or discovery, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications. or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0702 or assign:, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filling of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I F	IAVE HE RE U	NTO set my h	and.	
Assignor's signature:		den. Jr., Chief Financ			December 16, 1999 Inc.

Full name of Assignor:

Ventex Technology, Inc.

Delaware

Citizenshlp:

Post Office Address:

70 Finnell Drive, Suite #14 Weymouth, MA 02188

RECORDED: 03/27/2000